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EVENT 27 Girls Open 400m Freestyle 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Alexandra WALLER  11  Heart Of Mid  5:15.80  + 0.78  434 

50m  35.62  100m  1:14.95  150m  1:55.70  200m  2:36.53  250m  3:18.43  300m  3:58.46  350m  4:39.09  400m  5:15.80 
35.62  39.33  40.75  40.83  41.90  40.03  40.63  36.71 

2.  Ana LAZAR  11  Co Sund'land  5:24.23  + 0.95  401 
50m    36.13  100m  1:15.38  150m  1:57.83  200m  2:38.81  250m  3:21.57  300m  4:02.55  350m  4:45.92  400m  5:24.23 

36.13  39.25  42.45  40.98  42.76  40.98  43.37  38.31 
3.  Anna BALFOUR  11  East Lothian  5:27.73  + 0.87  388 

50m    37.42  100m  1:19.76  150m  2:01.70  200m  2:44.51  250m  3:26.81  300m  4:08.75  350m  4:48.65  400m  5:27.73 
37.42  42.34  41.94  42.81  42.30  41.94  39.90  39.08 

4.  Freya WILLIAMS  11  Billingham  5:29.11  + 0.77  383 
50m    36.05  100m  1:16.53  150m  1:59.16  200m  2:41.60  250m  3:25.44  300m  4:07.80  350m  4:50.13  400m  5:29.11 

36.05  40.48  42.63  42.44  43.84  42.36  42.33  38.98 
5.  Elizabeth CLEMENTS  11  Chester Le S  5:29.58  + 0.74  382 

50m    36.47  100m  1:17.83  150m  2:00.14  200m  2:42.49  250m  3:24.59  300m  4:07.47  350m  4:48.52  400m  5:29.58 
36.47  41.36  42.31  42.35  42.10  42.88  41.05  41.06 

6.  Kimberly HIND  11  Cockermouth  5:31.01  ­.­­  377 
50m    36.39  100m  1:17.90  150m  2:00.24  200m  2:42.56  250m  3:25.35  300m  4:08.02  350m  4:50.33  400m  5:31.01 

36.39  41.51  42.34  42.32  42.79  42.67  42.31  40.68 
7.  Keanna MACINNES  10  Heart Of Mid  5:33.87  + 0.76  367 

50m    37.06  100m  1:19.13  150m  2:02.21  200m  2:46.12  250m  3:29.43  300m  4:12.31  350m  4:54.43  400m  5:33.87 
37.06  42.07  43.08  43.91  43.31  42.88  42.12  39.44 

8.  Sophie ANNAN  11  Heart Of Mid  5:37.29  + 0.67  356 
50m    36.28  100m  1:18.04  150m  2:01.96  200m  2:45.57  250m  3:30.50  300m  4:14.12  350m  4:57.26  400m  5:37.29 

36.28  41.76  43.92  43.61  44.93  43.62  43.14  40.03 
9.  Natalya SHARP  11  Co Sund'land  5:38.99  + 0.67  351 

50m    36.90  100m  1:17.97  150m  2:01.23  200m  2:44.21  250m  3:28.57  300m  4:12.34  350m  4:57.10  400m  5:38.99 
36.90  41.07  43.26  42.98  44.36  43.77  44.76  41.89 

12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Jodi BUNKER  12  Co Sund'land  4:45.91  + 0.80  585 

50m    32.21  100m  1:07.70  150m  1:43.47  200m  2:20.12  250m  2:56.10  300m  3:33.39  350m  4:09.84  400m  4:45.91 
32.21  35.49  35.77  36.65  35.98  37.29  36.45  36.07 

2.  Rebecca CUFF  12  Southport  4:51.82  + 0.76  550 
50m    33.95  100m  1:10.82  150m  1:48.19  200m  2:25.42  250m  3:02.93  300m  3:40.16  350m  4:16.98  400m  4:51.82 

33.95  36.87  37.37  37.23  37.51  37.23  36.82  34.84 
3.  Amy HENSHAW  12  Co Sund'land  5:06.95  + 0.93  472 

50m    35.94  100m  1:15.40  150m  1:54.33  200m  2:32.49  250m  3:11.61  300m  3:52.22  350m  4:29.64  400m  5:06.95 
35.94  39.46  38.93  38.16  39.12  40.61  37.42  37.31 

4.  Kathryn SWINNEY  12  B.E.S.T.  5:17.53  + 1.00  427 
50m    35.61  100m  1:16.11  150m  1:57.06  200m  2:37.03  250m  3:16.67  300m  3:56.79  350m  4:38.06  400m  5:17.53 

35.61  40.50  40.95  39.97  39.64  40.12  41.27  39.47 
5.  Emily REAY  12  Barrow  5:18.11  + 0.96  424 

50m    35.98  100m  1:15.49  150m  1:56.19  200m  2:37.22  250m  3:18.77  300m  4:00.62  350m  4:40.77  400m  5:18.11 
35.98  39.51  40.70  41.03  41.55  41.85  40.15  37.34 

6.  Zara MCKNIGHT  12  Carlisle Aq  5:19.00  + 0.96  421 
50m    35.74  100m  1:16.10  150m  1:56.64  200m  2:37.97  250m  3:18.23  300m  4:00.26  350m  4:40.49  400m  5:19.00 

35.74  40.36  40.54  41.33  40.26  42.03  40.23  38.51 
7.  Abigail THOMPSON  12  Moors  5:19.26  + 0.88  420 

50m    35.93  100m  1:15.94  150m  1:56.77  200m  2:37.85  250m  3:19.73  300m  4:01.11  350m  4:41.88  400m  5:19.26 
35.93  40.01  40.83  41.08  41.88  41.38  40.77  37.38 

8.  Katy SMITH  12  East Lothian  5:25.82  + 0.82  395 
50m    35.97  100m  1:17.22  150m  1:59.16  200m  2:42.54  250m  3:24.49  300m  4:08.16  350m  4:48.53  400m  5:25.82 

35.97  41.25  41.94  43.38  41.95  43.67  40.37  37.29 
9.  Rebecca MCMINN  12  Cockermouth  5:25.88  + 0.72  395 

50m    36.66  100m  1:18.20  150m  1:59.97  200m  2:41.88  250m  3:23.46  300m  4:05.49  350m  4:46.60  400m  5:25.88 
36.66  41.54  41.77  41.91  41.58  42.03  41.11  39.28 

10.  Meg PATERSON  12  Co Aberdeen  5:27.27  + 0.87  390 
50m    36.21  100m  1:16.47  150m  1:58.20  200m  2:39.86  250m  3:22.11  300m  4:04.15  350m  4:46.70  400m  5:27.27 

36.21  40.26  41.73  41.66  42.25  42.04  42.55  40.57 
11.  Chloe LAIRD  12  East Lothian  5:27.61  + 0.78  388 

50m    38.42  100m  1:20.45  150m  2:02.21  200m  2:44.68  250m  3:26.77  300m  4:08.63  350m  4:49.40  400m  5:27.61 
38.42  42.03  41.76  42.47  42.09  41.86  40.77  38.21 

12.  Eve LISSAMAN  12  East Lothian  5:27.81  + 0.81  388 
50m    36.20  100m  1:17.36  150m  1:59.84  200m  2:42.76  250m  3:25.47  300m  4:08.07  350m  4:49.24  400m  5:27.81 

36.20  41.16  42.48  42.92  42.71  42.60  41.17  38.57 
13.  Bethany­Star COOPER  12  Co Sund'land  5:40.67  ­.­­  345 

50m    36.65  100m  1:18.61  150m  2:01.94  200m  2:43.30  250m  3:28.82  300m  4:12.73  350m  4:58.38  400m  5:40.67 
36.65  41.96  43.33  41.36  45.52  43.91  45.65  42.29 

13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Laura TAYLOR  13  Co Sund'land  4:38.81  + 0.78  631 

50m    31.55  100m  1:06.15  150m  1:41.58  200m  2:17.13  250m  2:53.11  300m  3:29.01  350m  4:04.58  400m  4:38.81 
31.55  34.60  35.43  35.55  35.98  35.90  35.57  34.23 

2.  Hannah FEATHERSTONE  13  Sedgefield  4:39.99  + 0.76  623 
50m    31.55  100m  1:07.17  150m  1:43.25  200m  2:20.08  250m  2:55.68  300m  3:31.49  350m  4:06.71  400m  4:39.99 

31.55  35.62  36.08  36.83  35.60  35.81  35.22  33.28 
3.  Jennifer HENDERSON  13  East Lothian  4:44.80  + 0.81  592 

50m    32.17  100m  1:07.27  150m  1:43.69  200m  2:20.47  250m  2:56.92  300m  3:33.90  350m  4:10.23  400m  4:44.80 
32.17  35.10  36.42  36.78  36.45  36.98  36.33  34.57 

4.  Gabrielle BURDESS  13  Co Sund'land  4:50.43  + 0.76  558 
50m    32.79  100m  1:09.20  150m  1:46.32  200m  2:23.77  250m  3:00.77  300m  3:38.19  350m  4:14.52  400m  4:50.43 

32.79  36.41  37.12  37.45  37.00  37.42  36.33  35.91 
5.  Freya RAYNER  13  Co Sund'land  4:56.67  + 0.89  523 

50m    32.44  100m  1:09.48  150m  1:47.54  200m  2:25.46  250m  3:03.98  300m  3:42.40  350m  4:20.05  400m  4:56.67 
32.44  37.04  38.06  37.92  38.52  38.42  37.65  36.62
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6.  Elizabeth LIM  13  Warrender Ba  4:57.13  + 0.82  521 
50m    33.51  100m  1:10.61  150m  1:48.71  200m  2:27.44  250m  3:05.23  300m  3:44.22  350m  4:21.60  400m  4:57.13 

33.51  37.10  38.10  38.73  37.79  38.99  37.38  35.53 
7.  Rebecca CLARK  13  Cockermouth  4:57.14  + 0.77  521 

50m    33.38  100m  1:10.31  150m  1:48.47  200m  2:26.64  250m  3:04.91  300m  3:42.73  350m  4:20.73  400m  4:57.14 
33.38  36.93  38.16  38.17  38.27  37.82  38.00  36.41 

8.  Katherine STARK  13  Warrender Ba  4:58.70  + 0.77  513 
50m    31.95  100m  1:09.14  150m  1:48.04  200m  2:26.72  250m  3:04.99  300m  3:43.37  350m  4:22.46  400m  4:58.70 

31.95  37.19  38.90  38.68  38.27  38.38  39.09  36.24 
9.  Alexandra CLEMENTS  13  Chester Le S  4:59.55  + 0.73  508 

50m    33.53  100m  1:10.24  150m  1:48.27  200m  2:26.42  250m  3:05.13  300m  3:43.82  350m  4:22.87  400m  4:59.55 
33.53  36.71  38.03  38.15  38.71  38.69  39.05  36.68 

10.  Jay WHITEHEAD  13  Co Sund'land  5:02.93  + 0.72  492 
50m    34.75  100m  1:12.22  150m  1:50.45  200m  2:29.07  250m  3:07.66  300m  3:46.46  350m  4:24.97  400m  5:02.93 

34.75  37.47  38.23  38.62  38.59  38.80  38.51  37.96 
11.  Louise FAIR  13  Heart Of Mid  5:04.28  + 0.88  485 

50m    35.08  100m  1:13.32  150m  1:52.09  200m  2:31.24  250m  3:10.31  300m  3:49.73  350m  4:27.87  400m  5:04.28 
35.08  38.24  38.77  39.15  39.07  39.42  38.14  36.41 

12.  Lucy­Jane WILSON  13  Carlisle Aq  5:10.72  + 0.77  455 
50m    35.24  100m  1:13.54  150m  1:52.87  200m  2:32.47  250m  3:11.43  300m  3:52.10  350m  4:31.80  400m  5:10.72 

35.24  38.30  39.33  39.60  38.96  40.67  39.70  38.92 
13.  Hannah COSTELLO  13  South Tyne  5:15.57  + 0.88  435 

50m    35.61  100m  1:15.53  150m  1:55.96  200m  2:36.55  250m  3:16.30  300m  3:57.30  350m  4:36.60  400m  5:15.57 
35.61  39.92  40.43  40.59  39.75  41.00  39.30  38.97 

14.  Sarah OGILVIE  13  Heart Of Mid  5:16.10  + 0.88  433 
50m    36.43  100m  1:15.94  150m  1:56.04  200m  2:37.05  250m  3:17.59  300m  3:58.83  350m  4:38.57  400m  5:16.10 

36.43  39.51  40.10  41.01  40.54  41.24  39.74  37.53 
15.  Alexandra SPENCER  13  Co Sund'land  5:16.22  + 0.88  432 

50m    36.58  100m  1:16.21  150m  1:56.82  200m  2:37.23  250m  3:17.67  300m  3:58.42  350m  4:38.15  400m  5:16.22 
36.58  39.63  40.61  40.41  40.44  40.75  39.73  38.07 

16.  Isabel POSTLETHWAITE  13  Cockermouth  5:19.21  + 0.84  420 
50m    36.69  100m  1:17.08  150m  1:58.41  200m  2:38.41  250m  3:18.74  300m  3:59.77  350m  4:40.01  400m  5:19.21 

36.69  40.39  41.33  40.00  40.33  41.03  40.24  39.20 
17.  Katy WILSON  13  Aberdeen  5:23.41  + 0.85  404 

50m    35.99  100m  1:16.06  150m  1:57.25  200m  2:38.74  250m  3:20.56  300m  4:02.46  350m  4:44.13  400m  5:23.41 
35.99  40.07  41.19  41.49  41.82  41.90  41.67  39.28 

18.  Emma­Claire MCEWAN  13  Aberdeen  5:27.44  + 0.83  389 
50m    37.53  100m  1:19.18  150m  2:02.59  200m  2:44.04  250m  3:25.42  300m  4:06.94  350m  4:47.94  400m  5:27.44 

37.53  41.65  43.41  41.45  41.38  41.52  41.00  39.50 
14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Anna NEWLANDS  14  Cockermouth  4:36.36  648 

50m    31.91  100m  1:06.55  150m  1:41.49  200m  2:17.37  250m  2:52.95  300m  3:28.73  350m  4:03.09  400m  4:36.36 
31.91  34.64  34.94  35.88  35.58  35.78  34.36  33.27 

2.  Lucy MCKENZIE  14  Cockermouth  4:39.04  629 
50m    31.33  100m  1:05.99  150m  1:41.30  200m  2:17.08  250m  2:52.64  300m  3:28.96  350m  4:03.92  400m  4:39.04 

31.33  34.66  35.31  35.78  35.56  36.32  34.96  35.12 
3.  Ashleigh BACKHOUSE  14  Cockermouth  4:46.00  + 0.73  584 

50m    32.66  100m  1:08.53  150m  1:45.23  200m  2:21.58  250m  2:58.16  300m  3:35.11  350m  4:11.38  400m  4:46.00 
32.66  35.87  36.70  36.35  36.58  36.95  36.27  34.62 

4.  Beth ARMOUR  14  Aberdeen  4:48.70  + 0.64  568 
50m    32.66  100m  1:08.89  150m  1:45.84  200m  2:22.55  250m  2:59.25  300m  3:36.18  350m  4:13.01  400m  4:48.70 

32.66  36.23  36.95  36.71  36.70  36.93  36.83  35.69 
5.  Alyx CUNNINGHAM  14  East Lothian  4:48.91  + 0.80  567 

50m    32.66  100m  1:08.68  150m  1:45.72  200m  2:22.82  250m  2:59.94  300m  3:36.74  350m  4:13.81  400m  4:48.91 
32.66  36.02  37.04  37.10  37.12  36.80  37.07  35.10 

6.  Meghan BRANNEY  14  Dumfries  4:51.71  + 0.77  551 
50m    33.26  100m  1:09.56  150m  1:47.00  200m  2:24.43  250m  3:01.51  300m  3:38.94  350m  4:15.77  400m  4:51.71 

33.26  36.30  37.44  37.43  37.08  37.43  36.83  35.94 
7.  Lucy HOWARTH  14  Co Newcastle  4:58.25  + 0.89  515 

50m    33.07  100m  1:09.55  150m  1:47.31  200m  2:25.48  250m  3:04.35  300m  3:42.56  350m  4:21.15  400m  4:58.25 
33.07  36.48  37.76  38.17  38.87  38.21  38.59  37.10 

8.  Alix MUIR  14  Dumfries  5:01.60  + 0.77  498 
50m    33.34  100m  1:10.37  150m  1:48.45  200m  2:27.17  250m  3:05.53  300m  3:45.17  350m  4:23.55  400m  5:01.60 

33.34  37.03  38.08  38.72  38.36  39.64  38.38  38.05 
9.  Ellen SMITH  14  Co Aberdeen  5:04.24  + 0.80  485 

50m  34.13  100m  1:12.43  150m  1:51.29  200m  2:30.76  250m  3:10.17  300m  3:49.51  350m  4:28.15  400m  5:04.24 
34.13  38.30  38.86  39.47  39.41  39.34  38.64  36.09 

10.  Alexandra BENNETT  14  Co Newcastle  5:04.51  + 0.92  484 
50m    33.85  100m  1:10.91  150m  1:49.33  200m  2:28.06  250m  3:07.14  300m  3:45.98  350m  4:25.80  400m  5:04.51 

33.85  37.06  38.42  38.73  39.08  38.84  39.82  38.71 
11.  Abigail CARLISLE  14  Co Sund'land  5:06.89  + 0.83  473 

50m    34.11  100m  1:12.42  150m  1:51.49  200m  2:30.54  250m  3:09.44  300m  3:49.41  350m  4:28.34  400m  5:06.89 
34.11  38.31  39.07  39.05  38.90  39.97  38.93  38.55
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15 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Caitlin TOOTILL  15  Co Aberdeen  4:35.48  + 0.73  654 

50m    31.01  100m  1:05.08  150m  1:39.75  200m  2:15.13  250m  2:50.71  300m  3:25.91  350m  4:01.33  400m  4:35.48 
31.01  34.07  34.67  35.38  35.58  35.20  35.42  34.15 

2.  Rosie LINDSAY  15  Chester Le S  4:46.34  + 0.90  582 
50m    32.55  100m  1:08.21  150m  1:43.43  200m  2:19.95  250m  2:56.43  300m  3:33.53  350m  4:09.95  400m  4:46.34 

32.55  35.66  35.22  36.52  36.48  37.10  36.42  36.39 
3.  Kate FRASER  15  Moors  4:48.38  + 0.84  570 

50m    31.38  100m  1:07.03  150m  1:43.74  200m  2:21.18  250m  2:57.96  300m  3:35.26  350m  4:12.03  400m  4:48.38 
31.38  35.65  36.71  37.44  36.78  37.30  36.77  36.35 

4.  Jennifer GIBSON  15  Billingham  5:05.80  + 0.96  478 
50m  34.76  100m  1:12.73  150m  1:51.53  200m  2:30.50  250m  3:09.42  300m  3:48.66  350m  4:27.56  400m  5:05.80 

34.76  37.97  38.80  38.97  38.92  39.24  38.90  38.24 
5.  Courtney WATSON  15  Cockermouth  5:14.69  + 0.85  438 

50m    35.33  100m  1:14.96  150m  1:55.03  200m  2:34.98  250m  3:15.56  300m  3:56.05  350m  4:35.59  400m  5:14.69 
35.33  39.63  40.07  39.95  40.58  40.49  39.54  39.10 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T.FINA Pt 
1.  Aimee WILLMOTT  19  Middlesboro  4:14.31  831 

50m    30.24  100m  1:02.45  150m  1:34.99  200m  2:07.42  250m  2:39.66  300m  3:11.92  350m  3:43.43  400m  4:14.31 
30.24  32.21  32.54  32.43  32.24  32.26  31.51  30.88 

2.  Jessica THIELMANN  18  Co Newcastle  4:17.16  804 
50m    30.20  100m  1:02.41  150m  1:34.97  200m  2:07.63  250m  2:39.77  300m  3:12.39  350m  3:44.91  400m  4:17.16 

30.20  32.21  32.56  32.66  32.14  32.62  32.52  32.25 
3.  Rachel SMEDLEY  18  Co Newcastle  4:27.40  715 

50m    30.77  100m  1:04.09  150m  1:37.92  200m  2:11.84  250m  2:46.27  300m  3:20.52  350m  3:54.52  400m  4:27.40 
30.77  33.32  33.83  33.92  34.43  34.25  34.00  32.88 

4.  Stephanie BLAKEBURN  18  Billingham  4:28.17  709 
50m    30.78  100m  1:04.19  150m  1:38.26  200m  2:12.32  250m  2:46.55  300m  3:21.11  350m  3:55.58  400m  4:28.17 

30.78  33.41  34.07  34.06  34.23  34.56  34.47  32.59 
5.  Helen MCROBERTS  21  Warrender Ba  4:32.93  672 

50m    32.30  100m  1:05.96  150m  1:39.81  200m  2:13.99  250m  2:48.22  300m  3:23.08  350m  3:58.52  400m  4:32.93 
32.30  33.66  33.85  34.18  34.23  34.86  35.44  34.41 

6.  Abbey CUNNINGHAM  18  Co Newcastle  4:34.63  660 
50m    31.71  100m  1:06.17  150m  1:40.57  200m ­  250m  2:50.19  300m  3:25.53  350m  4:00.63  400m  4:34.63 

31.71  34.46  34.40  ­  1:09.62  35.34  35.10  34.00 
7.  Jenna HUSSEY  16  Co Cardiff  4:35.84  651 

50m    31.19  100m  1:05.17  150m  1:39.34  200m  2:14.64  250m  2:49.44  300m  3:25.50  350m  4:00.99  400m  4:35.84 
31.19  33.98  34.17  35.30  34.80  36.06  35.49  34.85 

8.  Lorna BLAIR  16  Heart Of Mid  4:51.58  + 0.56  551 
50m    33.05  100m  1:09.05  150m  1:46.72  200m  2:24.12  250m  3:01.88  300m  3:39.12  350m  4:16.23  400m  4:51.58 

33.05  36.00  37.67  37.40  37.76  37.24  37.11  35.35 
9.  Hannah SHARP  16  Billingham  4:53.17  + 0.67  542 

50m    33.22  100m  1:09.83  150m  1:47.28  200m  2:24.25  250m  3:01.64  300m  3:38.86  350m  4:16.52  400m  4:53.17 
33.22  36.61  37.45  36.97  37.39  37.22  37.66  36.65
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EVENT 28 Boys Open 200m IM 
11 Yrs/Under Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Nicolas HUTCHEON  11  Co Aberdeen  2:45.16  + 0.85  328  36.03  1:19.83  2:07.32 
2.  Logan PATERSON  11  Aberdeen  2:50.35  + 0.82  299  38.16  1:21.24  2:14.34 
3.  Guy BROADHURST  11  Aberdeen  2:54.26  + 0.73  279  37.58  1:24.79  2:15.20 
4.  Josh MILLBURN  11  Cockermouth  2:54.61  + 0.81  278  38.86  1:25.52  2:16.82 
5.  Declan TILL  11  East Lothian  2:55.91  ­.­­  272  39.92  1:23.37  2:17.13 
6.  Robert MCSKEANE  11  Cockermouth  2:56.55  + 0.70  269  38.68  1:24.06  2:19.09 
7.  Jakob CROSS  11  Alnwick Dol  2:56.99  + 0.80  267  39.60  1:25.97  2:19.69 
8.  Callum DANN  11  Co Sund'land  2:59.56  + 0.78  255  39.40  1:26.60  2:19.67 
9.  Ross ACKLAM  11  Dumfries  3:02.88  + 0.98  242  43.85  1:29.20  2:22.58 
10.  Theo TINDALL  11  Carlisle Aq  3:05.01  + 0.39  233  45.55  1:33.01  2:24.11 
11.  Michael POTTINGER  11  Co Aberdeen  3:05.90  + 0.77  230  39.90  1:29.24  2:25.06 
12.  James THOMPSON  11  Eyemouth  3:06.68  + 0.77  227  40.52  1:27.57  2:27.66 
13.  Blair WATRET  11  Dumfries  3:08.32  + 0.77  221  46.46  1:34.71  2:27.83 
14.  Joseph ROBINS  10  Co Sund'land  3:08.99  + 0.86  219  44.42  1:32.58  2:27.81 
12 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Thomas BEELEY  12  Aberdeen  2:37.80  + 0.61  377  32.31  1:13.83  2:03.10 
2.  Finlay DEANS  12  Co Aberdeen  2:41.02  + 0.73  354  37.57  1:15.75  2:05.62 
3.  Adrian HUTCHEON  12  Co Aberdeen  2:41.67  ­.­­  350  36.84  1:18.66  2:07.21 
4.  Jordan COOLEY  12  Cockermouth  2:47.83  + 0.86  313  36.30  1:20.38  2:12.35 
5.  Joseph POMFRET  12  Co Sund'land  2:49.11  + 0.75  306  35.49  1:19.24  2:11.15 
6.  Daniel COOPER  12  Cockermouth  2:52.35  + 0.75  289  41.52  1:24.57  2:14.30 
7.  Jamie WARRINER  12  Barrow  10  2:52.92  + 0.81  286  37.22  1:25.24  2:13.41 
8.  Alistair WEBSTER  12  Co Aberdeen  2:53.69  + 0.37  282  38.28  1:22.33  2:16.20 
9.  Owen MCDONALD  12  Dumfries  2:57.37  + 0.80  265  41.62  1:27.24  2:19.90 
10.  Nathan WATSON  12  Cockermouth  3:00.69  ­.­­  251  40.33  1:27.82  2:22.68 
11.  Mason MINNICAN  12  Barrow  3:03.48  + 0.75  239  41.12  1:32.02  2:22.31 

Ben GILMORE  12  Cockermouth  DQ T­3L 
13 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Elliot ROUTLEDGE  13  Cockermouth  2:30.51  + 0.70  434  32.57  1:10.67  1:57.52 
2.  William THOMSON  13  Driffield  2:30.97  + 0.80  430  31.30  1:09.06  1:55.91 
3.  Callum REVELEY  13  Co Sund'land  2:33.03  + 0.68  413  31.60  1:11.27  1:59.67 
4.  Lawrence COALES­DUFFY  13  Co Newcastle  2:35.50  + 0.74  394  32.50  1:09.49  2:00.10 
5.  Toby DOUGLAS  13  Eyemouth  2:36.52  + 0.70  386  32.37  1:15.67  2:01.95 
6.  Charlie LOCHHEAD  13  B.E.S.T.  2:43.33  + 0.84  340  34.09  1:13.94  2:07.33 
7.  Thomas BURNS  13  Co Sund'land  2:45.28  + 0.83  328  37.34  1:18.72  2:09.40 
8.  Kieran VICKERS  13  Alnwick Dol  2:46.54  + 0.82  320  36.56  1:21.42  2:08.44 
9.  Jonathan SHARPLES  13  East Lothian  2:49.67  + 0.84  303  40.83  1:23.36  2:14.72 
10.  Charlie SMITH  13  East Lothian  2:50.06  + 0.70  301  38.03  1:22.33  2:13.98 
11.  Joseph SHARPE  13  Barrow  2:52.12  + 0.85  290  37.12  1:22.99  2:14.62 
12.  Daniel RYAN  13  Dumfries  2:52.16  + 0.91  290  39.30  1:23.70  2:15.42 
13.  William ROBINSON  13  Co Sund'land  2:53.01  + 0.76  286  38.55  1:21.94  2:17.00 
14.  Daniel TAIT  13  Carlisle Aq  2:53.28  + 0.81  284  37.29  1:21.60  2:14.41 
14 Yrs Age Group ­ Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time R.T.FINA Pt 50 100 150 
1.  Suleman BUTT  14  Aberdeen  2:17.62  + 0.74  568  28.79  1:03.39  1:46.73 
2.  Ryan BROWN  14  B.E.S.T.  2:18.98  + 0.81  551  29.46  1:05.11  1:47.16 
3.  Christopher MCCOLM  14  East Lothian  2:20.40  + 0.72  535  30.70  1:06.39  1:49.11 
4.  Thomas MILLBURN  14  Cockermouth  2:21.20  + 0.83  526  30.32  1:07.04  1:48.67 
5.  Jake WHITELOCK  14  South Tyne  2:22.26  + 0.72  514  29.67  1:06.07  1:49.14 
